504879139 04/20/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4925880

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROAM DATA, INC.	12/13/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INGENICO INC.	
Street Address:	3025 WINDWARD PLAZA	
Internal Address:	SUITE 600	
City:	ALPHARETTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30005	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15286118
Application Number:	15325229
Application Number:	15205947
Application Number:	15746706

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)334-3222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123343222

Email: dedminster@wck.com **Correspondent Name:** DAVID D. BRUSH

Address Line 1: 900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1400**

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R133.0004, 5, 6 AND 7US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID D. BRUSH	
SIGNATURE:	/David D. Brush/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2018	

Total Attachments: 7

source=CertificateofMerger#page1.tif

source=CertificateofMerger#page2.tif

source=CertificateofMerger#page3.tif

source=RoamData-to-IngenicoInc#page1.tif

source=RoamData-to-IngenicoInc#page2.tif

source=RoamData-to-IngenicoInc#page3.tif

source=RoamData-to-IngenicoInc#page4.tif

Control Number: K314378

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, **Brian P. Kemp**, the Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby issue this certificate pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated certifying that articles or a certificate of merger and fees have been filed regarding the merger of the below entities, effective as of **12/31/2017**. Attached is a true and correct copy of the said filing.

/*//	
Surviving Entity:	
INGENICO INC., a Domestic Profit Co	orporation
Nonsurviving Entity/Entities:	
ROAM DATA, INC., a Foreign Non-Q	Qualifying Entity
	1/4 HW AW A

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on 12/18/2017.



CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF ROAM DATA, INC. (a Delaware corporation) WITH AND INTO INGENICO INC. (a Georgia corporation)

Pursuant to Section 14-2-1105 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code (the "Code"), the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate of Merger:

- Pursuant to an Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of December 13, 2017, by and between ROAM Data, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Merging Corporation"), and Ingenico Inc., a Georgia corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"), the Merging Corporation shall be merged with and into the Surviving Corporation (the "Merger").
- Ingenico Inc., a Georgia corporation, shall be the surviving corporation resulting from the Merger.
- 3. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the Surviving Corporation's principal place of business which is located at 3025 Windward Plaza, Suite 600, Alpharetta, Georgia 30005. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to the shareholders of the Merging Corporation and the Surviving Corporation.
- The Merger was duly approved by the shareholders of the Merging Corporation and by the Board of Directors of the Surviving Corporation as shareholder approval was not required.
- The Merger shall be effective at 11:59 p.m. local time on December 31, 2017.
- The Surviving Corporation will deliver the request for publication of a notice of filing this
 Certificate of Merger and payment therefor as required by Section 14-2-1105.1(b) of the
 Code.

[Signature on following page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Ingenico Inc. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by a duly authorized officer this 12 day of December, 2017.

INGENICO INC.

By:

Name

Title Presiden

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ROAM DATA, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "INGENICO INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "INGENICO
INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF
THE STATE OF GEORGIA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON
THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 12:54 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2017 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 203763291

Date: 12-14-17

6662434 8100M SR# 20177574567

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:54 PM 12/14/2017 FILED 12:54 PM 12/14/2017 SR 20177574567 - File Number 3995082

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF ROAM DATA, INC. (a Delaware corporation) WITH AND INTO INGENICO INC.

(a Georgia corporation)

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate of Merger:

1. The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations which are to merge are:

Name Domicile

ROAM Data, Inc. Delaware
Ingenico Inc. Georgia

- 2. The name of the surviving corporation is Ingenico Inc., a Georgia corporation.
- 3. The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.
- An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 5. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal office of the surviving corporation which is located at 3025 Windward Plaza, Suite 600, Alpharetta, Georgia 30005.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.
- 7. The merger shall be effective at 11:59 p.m. local time on December 31, 2017.
- 8. The surviving corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of ROAM Data, Inc., as well as for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving corporation arising from the merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the right of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to Section 262 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceedings, a copy of which shall be mailed

by the Secretary of State to the surviving corporation's principal office address which is 3025 Windward Plaza, Suite 600, Alpharetta, Georgia 30005.

[Signature on following page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Ingenico Inc. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by a duly authorized officer this 13 day of December, 2017.

INGENICO INC.

Name Title